IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 12.0033U Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2019-07-29)

 Issue No.: 3
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
The Series HKH contact blocks consist of increased safety terminals and a flameproof housing.  The contact
housing is made from PBT, the terminals are a brass alloy, and the bushing and plunger are stainless steel. The
contact block is intended to be mounted inside a suitable increased safety or flameproof enclosure and is
intended for switching load, control, and signal circuits.
Nomenclature for the Series HKH Contact Blocks
  HKH1    NC   20     P
   I            II      III      IV
  I - Denotes basic contact block series designation
        HKH1 – Contact Block Series
  II - Denotes Contact Position
         NC – Normally Closed Contacts
               NO – Normally Open Contacts
  III – Denotes Current
   20 – 20 A
  IV – Denotes Mounting Configuration
   P – Panel Mount
   D – Din Rail Mount
Wiring Information
Wire Range –0.5 to 2.5 mm2 (SOL or STR) and 4.0 mm2 (STR)
Number of Wires – 1 or 2
Wire Type – Cu
Torque – 15 in-lbs. (1.7 N-m)
Wire Strip - 3/8 in (10 mm)
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
690 Vac, 16 A, 50 to 60 Hz;
230 Vdc, 16A, 50 to 60 Hz;
125 Vdc, 1 A;
60 Vdc, 5.0 A
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 12.0033U
 Issue No.: 3
 Page 2 of 2
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Routine tests according to IEC/EN 60079-1 cl. 16 are not required, as the contact block has been successfully
tested to the overpressure requirements in Clause 15.2.3.2 for small volumes.